 SELF-BROACHING NUTS
TYPE ASOSG AND ASOAG
GROUNDING STANDOFFS
M
E
TR
IC
(m

Code*
Finish
Part Number Designation
ASOSG 832 12 ET
 SELF-BROACHING NUTS
TYPE ASOSG AND ASOAG
GROUNDING STANDOFFS
Part Number Codes For Finishes None ET X ZI ZT
MATERIAL & FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
OptionalThreads (1) Fastener Materials Standard Finishes Finishes For Use in Sheet Hardness:
Electro- Electro-
Plated Plated
Bright Zinc Per Bright
Internal, External, Tin ASTM ASTM Tin ASTM
ANSI ANSI 300 Passivated B 545, B 633 B 545, 70 or less 65 or less 60 or less 55 or less 50 or less
B1.1 2B/ B1.1 2A/ Series CDA-510 and/or Class B SC1 (5µm), Class B on the on the on the on the on the
ANSI/ASME ANSI/ASME 7075-T6 Carbon Stainless Phosphor CDA-353 Tested Per W/Preserva- No Type III, W/Preserva- Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell Rockwell PC
Type B1.13M 6H B1.13M 6g Aluminum Steel Steel Bronze Brass ASTM A380 tive Coating Finish Colorless tive Coating “B” Scale “B” Scale “B” Scale “B” Scale “B” Scale Board
ASOAG
ASOSG
•
• •
•
• •
•(2)
(1) For plated studs, Class 2A/6g, the maximum major and pitch diameter, after plating, may equal
basic sizes and can be gauged to Class 3A/4h, per ANSI B1.1, Section 8, Table 3A and
ANSI B1.13M, Section 8, Paragraph 8.2.
(2) Aluminum parts have no finish suffix.
Max. Nut Test Sheet Thickness Pushout
Type Thread Tightening Torque & Installation (lbs.) Torque-out
Code (in. lbs.) Test Sheet Material (lbs.) (2) (in. lbs.)
ASOAG/
ASOSG
6440 (3) .060” 5052-H34 Aluminum
.060” 5052-H34 Aluminum
1700 300 25
8632 (3) 1700 400 45U
N
I
F
I
E
D
(
i
n
c
h
)
(N m)
Max. Nut Test Sheet Thickness Pushout
Type Thread Tightening Torque & Installation Torque-out
Code Test Sheet Material
1.6 mm 5052-H34 Aluminum3.5M3 (3) 7.6 1330 2.82
(kN) (N)
(2) (N m)